

## Village of River Forest

# Proud Heritage • Bright Future

### Executive Order 20-01 – Hours for Deliveries

Village President Cathy Adduci signed Executive Order 20-01 today, March 17, 2020. Executive Order 20-01 suspends the Village's normal restrictions on hours of delivery of goods to grocery stores, supermarkets, pharmacies, and other similar places of business during this declared State of Emergency. Please click <u>here</u> to read Executive Order 20-01 in its entirety.

### Virtual Village Hall

Beginning Wednesday, March 18, 2020, the Village of River Forest will conduct Village Hall operations only online or over the phone. Although there have been no suspected or confirmed cases among our staff, for the safety of our staff and customers and to prevent the spread of viruses, in-person interactions with non-public safety Staff will not be allowed. Essential operations and services offered through the Police, Fire and Public Works will continue. The Village is committed to serving its residents, and staff will be available virtually via phone and email. We ask for your patience during this time as Staff works to respond to your inquiries and non-emergency needs as quickly as possible as some may be working alternating or modified work schedules.

The Village strongly encourages residents and customers to use the convenient online (<u>vrf.us/pay</u>) or phone payment systems to transact Village business. Please visit <u>vrf.us/coronavirus</u> for more information regarding modifications to Building Department operations. If you must submit paper documents or to pay by check, please utilize the green drop-box in front of Village Hall or the drop-off bin in the second floor lobby. Please note, a customer service representative will still be available during normal business hours to answer your calls. To speak with staff, please dial 708-366-8500.

The safety and welfare of River Forest community members and Village staff remain top priorities for the Village of River Forest. For up-to-date information, please visit: <u>vrf.us/coronavirus</u>.

#### Concordia University Outdoor Track Closure

In accordance with CDC guidelines, Concordia University Chicago is temporarily closing its outdoor track to limit groups of people congregating in the same area.

## AROUND RIVER FOREST

Still looking for more River Forest info? Click below.

<u>River Forest Community Calendar – RFHappenings.com</u>

Village of River Forest

